77000053458

From: Josephine M. MacDonald, CRNA, PA

Subject: Dissolution of Corporation

To: Florida Department of State Division of Corporations

Please process the attached Article of Dissolution effective December 31, 2000. Enclosed is the fee of \$35. For additional information I may be reached at 781 861 9884.

Thank you,

perhe MACA

Josephine M MacDonald, CRNA, PA 41 Offutt Road Hanscom AFB, MA 01731-2607 FEI: 59-3452983 31 Dec 2000

900003563149-

-01/22/01--01124--006

\*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*35.00



-9

Voldis

V SHEPARD JAN 252000



## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

DIVISION OF COPPORATIONS 01 JAN 22 PM 12: 04 Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

## The name of the corporation is: Josephine M. Mac Donald, CRNA, P.A. FIRST:

SECOND: The date dissolution was authorized: 12 31 00

THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)

Filing date of Incorporation 6-10-97

Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

Dissolution was approved by vote of the shareholders through voting groups.

The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:

The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by

	(voting group)	5 ·
Signed	$\cap$ (	
Signature	Josephin M. Mice Drught	
	(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board, President, or other officer)	
_	(Typed or printed name)	<del></del>
_	President (Title)	•• •···

No debt of corporation remains unpAid The net assest have been distributed to shareholdos.